Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416 1637416

ENGINE Page010-0000

Page Title Page Number I
ENGINE - Engine - Up To MJS7101 010-0005
ENGINE - Engine - From MJZ7101 010-0010
ENGINE - Air Intake & Exhaust - Up To MJZ7101 010-0015
ENGINE - Air Intake - From MJ87101 010-0020
ENGINE - Air Intake & Exhaust - From MJ87101 010-0025
ENGINE - Main Engine Drive - 260HPF/2200 RPM - up to MI87101 010-0030
ENGINE - Main Engine Drive - Q5C - from MJZ7101 010-0035
ENGINE - RADIATOR, OIL COOLER AND &/C COMDEMNSER up to MJZ7101 010-0040
ENGINE - Cooling System QSC 285 - from MJ87101 010-0045
ENGINE - Cooling System QSC 285 - from MJ87101 010-0050
ENGINE - FUEL TANK, LINES & FUEL FILTER/WATER. up to MJ87101 010-0055
ENGINE - Fuel Tank, Lines & Fuel Filter/Water - From M1g87102 010-0080

ENGINE - ETHER STARTING 010-D065



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
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Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Engine - Up To MJ87101
ltem Part Number

1
4
5

6
7

10

11
13

14

15

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
45
46
47
48
49
50

108153W91
1077749M1
1076751M1
1076752M1
1076748M2
1076749M1
103391W91
353679X1
353755X1
353446X1
355565X1
364315X1
520624M91
71285272
72163195
79014649
74009959
102513M1
359728X1
189158Vv91
108210R91
3919394
71370306
102385M3
70923114
116926W1
70950433

116926W1

70950433
102341M91
353773X1
3009221X1
339560X1
2625510W1
3019383X91
102381M1
70925094
70925856
339081X1
102382M93
353441X1
70916622
74255287
103602W1
70924744
915891W1
650268M1
280640M1
71391723
72506402
71390311
70925094
71351816
102380M1
70925621
353690X1
364217X1
738432
359018X1
2625031W1R
2624961W2R
2631291W91
102302M1
104306W92R
101876M91R
391958X1
353773X1

Qty Description
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Engine
Filter

Filter

Filter

Filter

Filter

Kit

Screw Unc
Washer
Lock Washer
Nut Unc
Clip
Nozzle
Parts Pack
Aerosol
Aerosol
Container
Tube
Reducer
Switch
Alternator
Alternator
Alternator
Arm
Capscrew
Fan

Bolt

Fan

Fan

Bolt

Bolt
Startermotor
Washer

Bolt

Hex. Sock. Screw
Washer
Adaptor
Hose

Clamp

Plug

Screw Metric
Bracket Assy.
Lock Washer
Nut

Cock

Elbow
Screw

Nut

Tag

Sender
Pressure Switch
Hose Assy
Fitting

Clamp
Switch
Breather
Clamp
Screw Unc
Nut

Switch

Bush

Frame
Frame

Angle
Gusset
Support
Bracket
Screw Metric
Washer

Comments
260HP

8 UNITS
2 UNITS

8 OZ.
11 OZ.
21 0Z.

Up to Serial or Engine Number X55101
Repairs and replaces 104466W1
From Serial or Engine Number X55101

[A]

Not serviced,order REF .116926W1
[B]

From Serial or Engine Number X55101
Not serviced,order REF. 70950433
From Serial or Engine Number X55101

[C]

Repairs and replaces 71385910
From Serial or Engine Number W55157
CE

Left Hand
Right Hand

Page010-0005



Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Engine - Up To MJ87101
ltem Part Number

51
51
51
52
53
54
57
57
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
75

FOOTNOTE [A] 8 BLADE
FOOTNOTE [B] 9 BLADE

101868M91R
1440716X1
353773X1
101864M91R
671917M1
101878M1
391958X1
1440716X1
353773X1
70921210
70920415
70917378
364217X1

3918597
3905113
3008400
103605W1
3913287
3924187
355623X1
70917423
354070X1
71385871
71385873
70915723
1112407
70950220
71385874
70921965
70916965
71385875
70924837
71387727

Qty Description

N

XBEARPNNRNNNRRPRRPRPRPRPRPREPREPREPREXXXXXNNORNREXXE

Bracket

Hex. Sock. Screw

Washer
Bracket
Bush

Tube

Screw Metric

Hex. Sock. Screw

Washer
Screw
Screw
Washer
Nut

Kit

Heater
Cord
Gasket
Spacer
Gasket
Gear
Washer
Nut

Pin
Bracket
Bracket
Nut
Capscrew
Lock Washer
Bracket
Screw
Lock Washer
Shield
Rivet

Kit

FOOTNOTE [C] NOT ILLUSTRATED

Comments
Right Hand

Left Hand
[C]

[C]

Not serviced,order ITEMS 67 & 68
Repairs and replaces 30-3467759
Repairs and replaces 1072599M1
Repairs and replaces 30-3438325

Repairs and replaces 30-3471381
Repairs and replaces 103607W1

From Serial or Engine Number X55115
From Serial or Engine Number X55115

From Serial or Engine Number X55115

From Serial or Engine Number X55115

[C]
From Serial or Engine Number X55115
INCLITEM 72 & 74

Page010-0005



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
R-RT05-007-B

R-RT05-007-B
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Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Engine - From MJ87101

Item Part Number
71387624
71367037
71366540
70919342
71351285
71370306
71386891
71368954
70950046
70950229
72515591
11 737901
12 71386992
391958X1
353773X1
70924744
W915868
17 102302M1
70920415
364217X1
70921210
70917378
21 70936474
70918249
70916965
70916950

O~NO U WNPF

22

25 70921210
364217X1

26 71386986
27 71386989
1440716X1
353773X1
70924744
915891W1

29 71388876
71366540
71367037

30 71386892
31 71386997
70920415
364217X1

35 71382731
70922664
70917373
70915726
71343344
70923292
70918269
70919332
70913160

41 71387769
70920415
70917378
364217X1

42 71387614
70920415
70917378
364217X1

46 30-3076830
70936774

47 1905314M1
48 71382694
49 70925856
50 71393838
51 71385999
70937712
70921333
70918265
70917356

Qty Description Comments
Engine

Sleeve

Clamp

Connector

Fitting

Alternator

Tube

Blade Fan

Capscrew

Washer

Belt [A]
Startermotor
Bracket
Screw Metric
Washer
Screw
Nut
Gusset
Screw
Nut
Screw
Washer
Clamp
Screw
Lock Washer
Nut

Hose
Clamp
Screw
Nut
Bracket
Bracket
Hex. Sock. Screw
Washer
Screw
Nut

Tube
Clamp
Sleeve
Tube
Gusset
Screw
Nut
Brace
Capscrew
Washer
Nut

Eye Bolt
Capscrew
Washer
Washer
Nut
Frame
Screw
Washer
Nut
Frame
Screw
Washer
Nut
Valve
Fitting
Elbow
Hose
Plug
Shield
Bracket
Clamp
Screw
Washer
Lock Washer

o

Not serviced,order ITEM 1

Left Hand

Right Hand

Replace and repair. Old not interchangeable with new 71135522

From Serial or Engine Number HL87101

NNNFRPRPRPPRPRPPPRPPOOORO0OOORFRONONNDNNNNAEDIDMNPWORNNNNRERPRPRAAEXXNNNWRAPMORARNNNOONRFRPRERAAMRPRPRERPRPRPEPEROPRE

Page010-0010



Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Engine - From MJ87101
ltem Part Number Qty Description

51 70917372 2 Nut

58 71148120 1 Belt

59 71388877 1 Link

59 1112407 1 Capscrew

59 70950220 2 Lock Washer
59 70950037 1 Capscrew

59 70950229 1 Washer

59 70950945 1 Nut

62 30-3429865 1 Plate

62 70950038 2 Capscrew

62 70950220 2 Lock Washer
62 70950945 2 Nut

64 71379601 1 Compressor
66 71385055 1 Support

66 72160927 1 Sleeve

66 70950038 2 Capscrew

66 70950220 2 Lock Washer
66 70950945 2 Nut

66 71389917 1 Hose

66 70920692 1 Fitting

66 70920809 1 Fitting

66 70921911 2 Clamp

66 71367031 1 Hose

66 70927018 1 Hose

66 70929402 2 Clamp

66 72511906 1 Fuel Filter
66 3401544 1 Oil Filter

66 3100309 1 Filter

66 3943684 1 Heater

66 3913112 1 Harness

FOOTNOTE [A] NOT ILLUSTRATED

Comments

45 DEG.

Repairs and replaces 3800394

CE
CE

Page010-0010



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
R-RT05-008-B

R-RT05-008-B
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Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Air Intake & Exhaust - Up To MJ87101

Item Part Number
2 2461793W91
3 1089933M1
4 1070230M1
5 3638002M1
6 1070229M1
7 1089941M91
8 1070231M91
9 2438680W1
10 70918185
11 2577893wW91
12 31-2530050
13 2625820W1R

70921210
70916622
14  2632940W1R
70921210
70916622
15 102744M91
72160993
16 2632680W1
17 104514W1
18 102745M91
20 70925621
22 353446X1
23 355565X1
24 355618X1
25 71351859
26 104515W1

27 2625940W1
28 102743M91
31 102611M1
33 103832W91
35 103830W91
42 101871M1R

45 101872M1

47 2626040W1

70921332

48 70269408
49

50 70921971

70916965

70916950

51 105092W1

52 105091W1

Qty Description Comments
Kit

O Ring

Air Fitr.Element
Nut

Air Fitr.Element
Clamp

Cup

Mounting
Elbow

Cleaner

Switch

Channel

Screw

Nut

Channel

Screw

Nut

Hose
Tube
Clamp
Clamp
Lock Washer
Nut Unc
Washer
Elbow
Angle
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
Bracket
Tube
Hose
Screw
Cap

Screw

Lock Washer
Nut

Tube

Strap

PRRPRPREPXRPNRPRPRPREPNRPRPRPEPEPNNNNRPRPREPNNXXPEXXRPRREPRNRRPRERRRRER

Clamp Up to Serial or Engine Number MJ87101
Clamp From Serial or Engine Number MJ87101

Air Intake Not serviced,order ITEMS 50 & 52

Page010-0015



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
R-RT05-016-A

R-RT05-016-A
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Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Air Intake - From MJ87101
Item Part Number

14

15

16
17

18

2461793W91
103832W91
1089933M1
1070230M1
3638002M1
1070229M1
1089941M91
1070231M91
2438680W1
70918185
2577893W91
31-2530050
2625820W1R
70921210
355564X1
2632940W1R
70921210
355564X1
2626040W1
70921332
105054W91
105092W1

105091W1
354264X1
353434X1
355566X1

Qty Description

RPRNRPXXRPXXRPRRPRRPRREPNRRREPRERRLRRLRNER

e

Kit
Clamp
O Ring

Air Fitr.Element

Nut

Air Fitr.Element

Clamp
Cup
Mounting
Elbow
Cleaner
Switch
Channel
Screw
Nut Unc
Channel
Screw
Nut Unc
Hose
Screw
Air Intake
Tube

Strap

Bolt Unc
Lock Washer
Nut Unc

Comments

7/16

5/16-18X3/4

(16)
11"
(16)
(16)
(16)
(16)

Page010-0020



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
R-RT05-009-B

R-RT05-009-B
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Massey Ferguson

MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416

1637416

ENGINE - Air Intake & Exhaust - From MJ87101
Qty Description

Item Part Number

1 70269408
2 71386887
70931333
70917356
70917372

3 103830W91
70917378

4 71386886
5 2577893W91
6 2461793W91
7 2438680W1
70921210
364217X1

8 2625820W1R
70921333
104346W1

9 2632940W1R
70921333
104346W1

10 71368955
11 71368951
12 72160993
13 71387650
14 71387625
15 70921912
16 70936765
70921332
70917356
70917372

17 71386899
18 71351859
19 72161280
20 71386890
21 71386516
22 71386895
23 71386894
24 71386893
25 71386900
70921332
70917356
70917372

26 2625940W1
70917642
70917356
70917372

27 70951067

38 71388989

PANNNRNNNRRPRPREPREPRPREPEPREPNNNNNRPREPNRPRPNNEPNNRPAAMNRPRERREXNXXXER

Cap

Muffler

Bolt

Lock Washer
Nut

Clamp
Washer
Pipe,Exhaust
Cleaner

Kit

Mounting
Screw

Nut

Channel
Screw

Nut

Channel
Screw

Nut

Clamp

Elbow

Clamp

Bush

Hose

Clamp
Clamp
Screw

Lock Washer
Nut

Tube

Elbow

Clamp

Elbow
Gasket

Tube

Tube

Tube
Support
Screw

Lock Washer
Nut

Clamp
Washer

Lock Washer
Nut

Screw

Decal

Page010-0025



MF 8780 COMBINE, ROTARY - 1637416
R-RT05-003-B

R-RT05-003-B
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